



JHS SVENDGAARD RETAIL VENTURES LIMITED
(Formerly Known as JHS Svendgaard Retail Ventures Private Limited)
CIN: L52100HR2007PLC093324

Date: November 14, 2024

To

The Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 <u>Scrip Code: 544197</u>	The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai – 400 051 <u>Trading Symbol: RETAIL</u>
--	---

Subject: Submission of Copies of Published Newspaper Advertisements of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 33 and 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. (“Listing regulations”) the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 12, 2024 considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024. Further the extract of the Financial Results, according to Regulation 47 of listing regulations, were published on November 14, 2024 in Business Standard (English) and Business Standard (Hindi).

Copies of the same are hereby enclosed for your records.

Furthermore, these publications are also being uploaded on the website of the company viz. www.jhsretail.com.

You are requested to kindly take the above information into your records.

**Thanking You,
For JHS Svendgaard Retail Ventures Limited**

**Kuldeep Jangir
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: A/a

JHS SVENDGAARD RETAIL VENTURES LIMITED (JHS SVENDGAARD RETAIL VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED) Regd Office: Fifth Floor, Plot No. - 107, Sector-44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana-122001. CIN-L52100HR2007PLC093324 Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024						
Particulars	(Rs in lacs)					
	Quarter Ended 30 th September 2024	Quarter Ended 30 th June 2024	Quarter Ended 30 th September 2023	Half Year Ended 30 th September 2024	Half Year Ended 30 th September 2023	Year Ended 31 st March 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	382.84	346.52	323.06	729.16	635.45	1304.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional item and/or extraordinary items)	10.68	14.59	48.25	25.27	(0.67)	29.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	10.68	14.59	48.25	25.27	(0.67)	29.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	18.83	9.69	42.27	28.52	(1.94)	25.48
Total comprehensive income for the period	18.83	9.69	42.27	28.52	(1.94)	25.48
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 each)	650.46	650.46	650.46	650.46	650.46	650.46
Earnings per equity share (of Rs 10 each)						
(a) Basic (Rs)	0.29	0.15	0.65	0.44	(0.03)	0.39
(b) Diluted (Rs)	0.29	0.15	0.65	0.44	(0.03)	0.39

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 as reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board in its meeting dated November 12, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 are available at the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.jhsretail.com.

For and on behalf of
JHS Svendgaard Retail Ventures Limited
Sd/-
NIKHIL NANDA
Managing Director
DIN 00051501

Date: November 12, 2024
Place: New Delhi

SAR Televenture Limited (Formerly SAR Televenture Private Limited) CIN: L45202HR2019PLC080514 Regd. Off.: Plot No. 346 A, 2nd Floor, Udyog Vihar, Phase-4, Gurugram-122016 Haryana Contact: +91-8587050050, Email: info@sarteventure.com EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)				
		6 Months Ended on		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	538.46	321.94	320.74	640.97	642.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items#)	178.22	54.23	92.81	147.04	117.73
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items#)	178.22	54.23	92.81	147.04	117.73
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items#)	142.09	41.08	60.17	106.61	78.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	142.09	41.08	60.17	106.61	78.78
6	Equity Share capital	742.85	210	300	300	65.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	49795.67	2673.14	5128.89	5128.89	823.13
8	Earning per Share (face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	1. Basic	0.38	0.52	0.41	0.73	18.47
	2. Diluted	0.38	0.52	0.41	0.73	18.47

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half year financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website www.sarteventure.com
2. The above results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11.11.2024.

For SAR Televenture Limited
Sd/-
Pankaj Nagpal
Director

Date: 11.11.2024
Place: Haryana

POKARNA LIMITED	
1st Floor, Surya Towers, 105, S.P. Road, Secunderabad 500 003. Tel: 040-2789 7722, 2784 2182 CIN: L14102GT1991PLC013299 • Email: contact@pokarna.com • Website: www.pokarna.com	

Driving growth...with responsibility

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ in lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	25346.31	20386.94	19734.08	45080.40	36810.11	69913.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6843.77	5214.06	4564.44	11408.21	7978.57	13961.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6843.77	5214.06	4564.44	11408.21	7978.57	13961.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations for the period	4487.65	3325.04	3304.60	7792.25	5172.57	9135.74
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	4495.60	3269.71	3309.27	7804.87	5061.91	8736.26
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4515.67	3295.73	3331.71	7847.38	5043.73	8703.51
7	Equity Share Capital	620.08	620.08	620.08	620.08	620.08	620.08
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	58612.41
9	Earnings Per Share (for continuing operations) (of ₹.2/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	14.47	10.72	10.66	25.13	16.68	29.47
	(b) Diluted	14.47	10.72	10.66	25.13	16.68	29.47
10	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹.2/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	14.50	10.55	10.67	25.17	16.33	28.18
	(b) Diluted	14.50	10.55	10.67	25.17	16.33	28.18

Standalone Financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b):-

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1288.12	1430.07	610.72	1898.84	3113.50	4560.74
2	Profit Before Tax	84.42	117.32	(496.38)	(411.95)	123.80	(569.67)
3	Profit After Tax	(166.40)	61.09	(368.13)	(534.53)	27.85	(674.00)

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024 can be viewed on websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and Bombay Stock Exchange Limited at www.pokarna.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Audited Financial Results are available at the web sites of the company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and Bombay Stock Exchange Limited at www.pokarna.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

Place: Mekaguda, R.R.District, Telangana
Date: 12th November, 2024

GAUTAM CHAND JAIN
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00004775



Winner of top exporter
award at Capexil for three
consecutive years

Quantra quartz
BY POKARNA
Now available in India!

www.quantra.in

EMMSONS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED CIN: L74899DL1993PLC053060 Regd Office: Flat No. 301, Plot No. 12, Zamrudpur, Community Centre, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-110048, Tel: 91-11-29247721-25, Fax: 91-11-29247730 Website: www.emmsons.com, E-mail: corporate@emmsons.com							
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Amount in Rs. Lacs except EPS)							
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	53.22	1.27	-	54.49	-	3.84
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	26.54	(17.66)	(4,798.40)	8.88	(9,546.73)	(19,112.22)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	26.54	(17.66)	(4,798.40)	8.88	(9,546.73)	(19,112.22)
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	26.54	(17.66)	(4,798.40)	8.88	(9,546.73)	(19,112.22)
5	Total comprehensive income	27.26	(16.95)	(4,798.01)	10.31	(9,546.04)	(19,107.21)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each) Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60
7	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each (1) Basic (Rs.) (2) Diluted (Rs.)	0.22 0.22	(0.15) (0.15)	(40.00) (40.00)	0.07 0.07	(79.58) (79.58)	(159.32) (159.32)

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(Amount in Rs. Lacs except EPS)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	53.22	1.27	-	54.49	-	3.84
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before exceptional items and tax)	26.54	(17.66)	(4,798.40)	8.88	(9,546.73)	(19,112.22)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	26.54	(17.66)	(4,798.40)	8.88	(9,546.73)	(19,112.22)
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	26.54	(17.66)	(4,798.40)	8.88	(9,546.73)	(19,112.22)
5	Total comprehensive income	27.26	(16.95)	(4,798.01)	10.31	(9,546.04)	(19,107.21)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each) Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60	1,199.60
7	Earning per share of Rs. 10/- each (1) Basic (Rs.) (2) Diluted (Rs.)	0.22 0.22	(0.15) (0.15)	(40.00) (40.00)	0.07 0.07	(79.58) (79.58)	(159.32) (159.32)

NOTES:
1. The above unaudited financial results were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2024. The review report of the Statutory Auditor is being filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

By the order of the Board
for Emmsons International Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Monga
Whole-time Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13th November, 2024

THE GAEKWAR MILLS LIMITED CIN NO. L17120MH1949PLC007731 REGD. OFFICE: 2/2 New Sion CHS, Swami Vallabhadas Marg, Road No 24, Siondi Colony, Sion West, Mumbai 400 022. Extract of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024						
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(108.47)	(111.04)	(110.28)	(411.77)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(108.47)	(111.04)	(110.28)	(411.77)	
4	Equity Share Capital	200	200	200	200	
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	
6	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (after Extraordinary items)	(5.47)	(5.55)	(5.51)	(20.59)	
	(a) Basic	(5.47)	(5.55)	(5.51)	(20.59)	
	(b) Diluted	(5.47)	(5.55)	(5.51)	(20.59)	

NOTES:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (gawkarmills1928@gmail.com)

For and on behalf of board of directors of
THE GAEKWAR MILLS LIMITED
Sd/-
Shweta Shah
Director & CEO (DIN: 03287393)

Place: Mumbai.
Date: 12th November, 2024

RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED CIN L36911MH1989PLC054498 Regd Office : Plot Nos. 36A & 37, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096.							
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024							
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		Sept 30, 2024 Unaudited	June 30, 2024 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2024 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	41,287.81	44,321.71	44,321.71	86,016.34	91,948.68	2,11,695.27
2	Net Profit before tax and Exceptional items	1,404.86	1,917.57	1,215.24	3,322.43	2,996.27	8,540.46
3	Net Profit after tax and Exceptional items	1,123.59	1,539.43	1,046.94	2,663.02	2,468.24	7,360.18
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,716.53	2,654.58	688.75	4,371.10	5,024.35	12,202.20
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,922.63	1,922.63	1,922.63	1,922.63	1,922.63	1,922.63
6	Earning Per Share EPS (of ₹ 2/- each not annualised)						
	Basic	1.17	1.62	1.11	2.79	2.62	7.59
	Diluted	1.15	1.61	1.10	2.76	2.60	7.54

NOTES:
1. The above unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financials results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.renaissanceglobal.com.
3. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2024 Unaudited	June 30, 2024 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2023 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2024 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
Revenue	32,521.39	30,149.44	32,254.21	62,670.83	61,844.31	1,39,607.73
Profit Before Tax	1,355.67	1,892.39	1,243.79	3,248.06	1,543.69	2,738.58
Profit After Tax	999.73	1,381.86	945.58	2,381.59	1,161.07	2,071.39
Total Comprehensive income for the period / year after tax	807.03	1,926.57	630.01	2,733.60	2,066.97	3,170.96

For RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2024

Darshil A. Shah
Executive Director
DIN No. 08030313

Vardhman Delivering Excellence Since 1965.	
VARDHMAN SPECIAL STEELS LIMITED	
Registered Office: Vardhman Premises, Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141 010 (Punjab), India, CIN: L27100PB2010PLC033930 Tel: 91-161-2228943, Fax No.: 91-161-2601048 Email: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com, Website: www.vardhman.com / www.vardhmansteel.com	
POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE	
Members are hereby informed that a Postal Ballot Notice, seeking approval of the Members on the resolution set out in the said Notice has been sent electronically to the Members whose e-mail address is registered with the Depositories/ Depository Participant(s), Share Transfer Agent viz. Alankit Assignments Limited and the Company, as on Friday, 8th November, 2024, i.e. the Cut-off date. The Company has completed electronic dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice on Wednesday, 13th November, 2024.	
The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.vardhman.com / www.vardhmansteel.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL), at www.evotingindia.com. Members who have not received the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the above-mentioned websites.	
The documents referred to in the Postal Ballot Notice are available for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company during office hours on all working days from the date of dispatch until the last date for receipt of votes by Postal Ballot	

